2020 b3 USA Price Option List

Model

Phoenix

Phoenix - Neck Thru

Phoenix Ill - Bound Fretboard

Phoenix V - Bound Fretboard and Inlays

Phoenix VIl - Bound Ebony Fretboard and Inlays

SL

SL - Base Model Carve Top

SL Custom - Fretboard Inlays and Binding

SL Standard Deluxe - Figured Top

SL Deluxe - Figured Top (w/ fretboard inlays and binding)

Phoenix Pickup Configuration

TMM

MMM

HH

TH

T9

» T-Tele, M - Mini, H - Humbucker, 9 - P90

* Lollar Pickups are default on most Legacy models, some Lollar's may require price adjustment.
Imperial, Royale, Mini humbucker, Special T bridge, & Tron are default models.

Phoenix Pickguard/Electronics Configuartion
Half T Pickguard (w/ T control plate and side jack)
Half S Pickguard (w/ guard loaded electronics and top cup jack)

Option

Phoenix Pickguard Options
3 Ply Parchment

3 Ply BWB

Single Ply Parchment

Single Ply Black

5 Ply Black

3 Ply Vinatage Moto

3 Ply Tortoise

Single Ply Tortoise

SL Options & Upgrades

Inlays (dots, trapezoids, or square blocks)
25.5 Scale Length

Mann-made Wrap Around Bridge

Binding - Neck and Body

Top - Figured Quilt Maple 5A

Top - Figured Flame Maple 5A

¥590,000
¥610,000
¥650,000
¥680,000

¥600,000
¥650,000
¥660,000
¥710,000

¥12,000
¥12,000
¥12,000
¥18,000

¥12,000
¥16,000
¥50,000
¥81,000
¥42,000
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Hollowbody
Hollowbody w/ Sound Hole

SL Control Options
Standard Control

59 Control

RF Control

Tremolo Control

Neck Shape Options

Slim Jim .780-.890 D shape
Standard C .830-.960

59 Soft V .870-.980

Legacy Model Options & Upgrades

Case - Reunion Blues Continental GigBag
Case - TKL Hardshell

Finish - Extra Light Finish (non-distressed)
Finish - Distressed (light, medium, or heavy)
Fretboard - Ebony or Maple (maple is finished)
Fretwire - Stainless Steel

Gold Hardware

Neck and Body - Korina

Pickups - Bartolini

Pickups - Bartolini b3 Preamp

Pickups - EMG

Pickups - Fishman Battery Pack

Pickups - Fishman Fluence (each)

Pickups - Throbak Humbuckers (each)
Tremolo - Bigsby

Tremolo - Mann-made

Tuners - Grover Kluson Vintage

Tuners - Grover Rotomatics

Tuners - Sperzel Locking

¥41,000
¥58,000

¥24,000
¥18,000
¥18,000
¥29,000
¥47,000

¥21,000

¥21,000
¥10,000
¥10,000

ASK
¥31,000



