<u>Model</u>

Phoenix	
Phoenix - Neck Thru	¥590,000
Phoenix III - Bound Fretboard	¥610,000
Phoenix V - Bound Fretboard and Inlays	¥650,000
Phoenix VII - Bound Ebony Fretboard and Inlays	¥680,000
SL	
SL - Base Model Carve Top	¥600,000
SL Custom - Fretboard Inlays and Binding	¥650,000
SL Standard Deluxe - Figured Top	¥660,000
SL Deluxe - Figured Top (w/ fretboard inlays and binding)	¥710,000

Phoenix Pickup Configuration TMM MMM HH TH T9 • *T* - *Tele, M* - *Mini, H* - *Humbucker, 9* - *P90* • *Lollar Pickups are default on most Legacy models, some Lollar's may require price adjustment. Imperial, Royale, Mini humbucker, Special T bridge, & Tron are default models.*

Phoenix Pickguard/Electronics Configuartion

Half T Pickguard (w/ T control plate and side jack) Half S Pickguard (w/ guard loaded electronics and top cup jack)

Option

Phoenix Pickguard Options

3 Ply Parchment
3 Ply BWB
Single Ply Parchment
Single Ply Black
5 Ply Black
3 Ply Vinatage Moto
3 Ply Tortoise
Single Ply Tortoise

SL Options & Upgrades

Inlays (dots, trapezoids, or square blocks)	
25.5 Scale Length	¥12,000
Mann-made Wrap Around Bridge	¥16,000
Binding - Neck and Body	¥50,000
Top - Figured Quilt Maple 5A	¥81,000
Top - Figured Flame Maple 5A	¥42,000

¥12,000

¥12,000

¥12,000

¥18,000

Hollowbody Hollowbody w/ Sound Hole

SL Control Options

Standard Control 59 Control RF Control Tremolo Control

Neck Shape Options

Slim Jim .780-.890 D shape Standard C .830-.960 59 Soft V .870-.980

Legacy Model Options & Upgrades

Case - Reunion Blues Continental GigBag	
Case - TKL Hardshell	
Finish - Extra Light Finish (non-distressed)	
Finish - Distressed (light, medium, or heavy)	¥24,000
Fretboard - Ebony or Maple (maple is finished)	¥18,000
Fretwire - Stainless Steel	¥18,000
Gold Hardware	¥29,000
Neck and Body - Korina	¥47,000
Pickups - Bartolini	
Pickups - Bartolini b3 Preamp	¥21,000
Pickups - EMG	
Pickups - Fishman Battery Pack	¥21,000
Pickups - Fishman Fluence (each)	¥10,000
Pickups - Throbak Humbuckers (each)	¥10,000
Tremolo - Bigsby	ASK
Tremolo - Mann-made	¥31,000
Tuners - Grover Kluson Vintage	
Tuners - Grover Rotomatics	
Tuners - Sperzel Locking	